determining frontage, said distance shall be measured perpendicularly to the said lot 

lines at a point thirty (30) feet from the front line. 

Lot Line - The legally defined limits of any lot. 

Lot, Corner - A lot situated at the intersection of two (2) right-of-ways, the interior 

angle of such intersection not exceeding one hundred thirty five (135) degrees. 

Lot, Double Frontage - A lot having frontage on two (2) non-intersecting right-of-

ways, as distinguished from a corner lot. 

Lot Line, Exterior - The side lot line, which abuts the right-of-way on a corner lot. 

Lot Line, Rear - The lot line or point of intersection of the side lot lines farthest from

[...]

Through lots abutting two right-of-ways may be 

referred to as double frontage lot. 

Lot, Reversed Frontage - A reversed frontage lot is defined as a lot on which the 

frontage is at right angles or approximately right angles, interior angle less than one 

hundred thirty-five (135) degrees, to the general pattern in the area. A reversed 

frontage lot may also be a corner or a through lot. 

Main Building – A building in which is conducted the primary or predominant use of 

the lot on which it is located. (Added June 21, 2022)

[...]

tennis courts, outdoor skating rinks, athletic fields, walking, riding and cross-country 

skiing, snowmobiling, but does not include the racing of animals, motor vehicles, 

motorcycles or snowmobiles. 

Private Shooting Preserves - An acreage of at least one hundred and sixty (160) acres 

and not exceeding one thousand two hundred and eighty (1,280) acres either privately 

owned or leased on which hatchery raised game and/or larger game is released for the 

purpose of hunting, for a fee, over an extended season. 

Property Line - The division between two parcels of land, or between a parcel of land